CITY OF WESTLAKE

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-12

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, FLORIDA, APPOINTING THREE (3) MEMBERS TO SERVE ON THE AD-HOC COMMITTEE TO ASSIST THE CITY MANAGER IN PLANNING FOR THE CITY'S FOURTH OF JULY CELEBRATION FOR 2022; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS, PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it to be in the best interests of the City of Westlake to appoint three (3) members to serve on the Ad-Hoc Committee to assist the City Manager in planning for the City's Fourth of July Celebration.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. RECITALS. The foregoing "WHEREAS" clause is hereby ratified and confirmed by the City Council and incorporated herein by this reference.

SECTION 2. The City Council of the City of Westlake, Florida, hereby appoints the following three (3) members to serve on the Ad-Hoc Committee until July 6, 2022 to assist the City Manager in planning for the City's Fourth of July Celebration for 2022:

1.	
2.	
3.	

SECTION 3. CONFLICTS. All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

SECTION 4. SEVERABILITY. If any clause, section, other part or application of this Resolution is held by any court of competent jurisdiction to be unconstitutional or invalid,

in part or application, it shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions or applications of this Resolution.

SECTION 5. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED by City Council for the City of Westlake, on this ____ day of May 2022. City of Westlake JohnPaul O'Connor, Mayor

Zoie Burgess, City Clerk